Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 36% 41% 26% 30% 27% 33% 44% 36% 20% 29% 38%
Off on the wrong track 55% 55% 49% 60% 54% 54% 58% 50% 53% 69% 53% 50%
Not sure 12% 8% 10% 14% 16% 19% 8% 6% 11% 11% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (782) (485) (515) (211) (238) (343) (208) (740) (95) (98) (67)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 12% 30% 68% 9% 68% 30% 39% 36% 30% 34% 36% 32%
Off on the wrong track 55% 81% 53% 24% 85% 23% 57% 53% 58% 60% 52% 54% 55%
Not sure 12% 7% 18% 8% 5% 9% 13% 8% 6% 10% 14% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (326)  (409) (265)  (306)  (311)  (431) (296) (147) (163) (200) (381)  (256)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 30% 29% 22% 15% 19% 27% 39% 29% 10% 17% 28%
Somewhat approve 17% 14% 19% 14% 20% 16% 17% 13% 17% 11% 18% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 11% 11% 13% 17% 9% 4% 8% 16% 19% 14%
Strongly disapprove 42% 44% 36% 47% 41% 38% 44% 43% 41% 54% 34% 35%
Not sure 6% 2% 6% 6% 10% 9% 4% 1% 4% 9% 11% 8%
Totals 101% 9%  101% 100% 99% 99%  101%  100% 99%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (782) (485) (515) (211) (238) (343) (208) (740) (95) (98) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 4% 20% 59% 3% 66% 22% 25% 33% 22% 29% 25% 24%
Somewhat approve 17% 4% 20% 27% 5% 24% 16% 20% 13% 17% 12% 19% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 10% 13% 8% 8% 5% 12% 9% 7% 10% 9% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 42% 79% 35% 6% 83% 4% 43% 42% 45% 46% 43% 38% 45%
Not sure 6% 3% 12% 1% 1% 1% 8% 4% 1% 5% 7% 6% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (326)  (409) (265)  (308)  (311)  (431) (296) (147) (163) (200) (381)  (256)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 26% 28% 23% 23% 29% 23% 30% 26% * 27% 20%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 59% 55% 60% 43% 48% 62% 67% 60% * 43% 61%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 14% 17% 17% 34% 24% 15% 3% 14% * 30% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 101%
Unweighted N (423) (347) (241) (182) (76) (86) (153) (108) (338) (20) (35) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 33% 19% 30% * 27% 28% 25% 21% 22% 24% 30% 24%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 30% 62% 56% * 62% 55% 54% 58% 60% 64% 52% 58%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 38% 18% 14% * 11% 17% 20% 21% 18% 12% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (423) (30) (169) (224) (24) (276) (165) (136) (70) (65) (83) (172) (103)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 53% 45% 57% 41% 56% 51% 61% 50% 61% 47% 57%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 39% 42% 36% 46% 34% 41% 31% 41% 29% 43% 29%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 9% 13% 7% 13% 10% 8% 8% 9% 10% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (523) (416) (223) (300) (114) (135) (177) (97) (369) (68) (53) (33)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 59% 46% 25% 61% * 51% 53% 48% 53% 52% 49% 55%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 37% 40% 42% 36% * 41% 36% 46% 38% 38% 41% 35%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

February 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 4% 14% 34% 3% * 8% 11% 5% 9% 10% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (523) (289) (198) (36) (279) (27) (238) (148) (74) (90) (104) (187) (142)
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5A. Trump Tweets February 19, 2019 — (Twitter video - Venezuela) https://t.co/xRbxknl4Nf
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 25% 21% 17% 17% 24% 34% 25% 8% 18% 30%
Good 12% 13% 14% 10% 12% 14% 1% 11% 13% 7% 10% 12%
OK 28% 22% 29% 27% 37% 28% 26% 21% 28% 29% 29% 31%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 14% 18% 14% 9% 12% 13% 17% 14% 3%
Terrible 24% 26% 21% 28% 16% 27% 30% 22% 21% 39% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (759) (475) (497) (208) (234) (331) (199) (719) (90) (97) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 4% 18% 54% 2% 58% 20% 26% 30% 18% 24% 23% 24%
Good 12% 6% 10% 22% 6% 21% 10% 14% 15% 11% 12% 12% 13%
OK 28% 22% 37% 21% 20% 20% 32% 26% 20% 29% 31% 30% 22%
Bad 13% 21% 13% 1% 20% 0% 13% 12% 12% 17% 10% 11% 15%
Terrible 24% 47% 22% 2% 51% 1% 26% 22% 22% 25% 22% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%  101% 99%

Unweighted N (972)  (313)  (397) (262)  (296)  (303)  (419) (289) (143) (161) (191) (370) (250




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets February 19, 2019 — | never said anything bad about Andrew McCabe’s wife other than she (they) should not have taken large
amounts of campaign money from a Crooked Hillary source when Clinton was under investigation by the FBI. | never called his wife a loser to
him (another McCabe made up lie)!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 16% 12% 14% 19% 24% 20% 9% 11% 19%
Good 12% 13% 15% 9% 11% 11% 11% 15% 13% 7% 11% 10%
OK 19% 14% 21% 17% 27% 22% 16% 14% 18% 17% 27% 27%
Bad 16% 14% 13% 19% 25% 15% 15% 9% 15% 18% 20% 16%
Terrible 35% 39% 31% 39% 25% 37% 38% 38% 34% 49% 31% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (772) (480) (507) (207) (234) (341) (205) (734) (91) (95) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 17% 3% 13% 42% 2% 45% 15% 21% 20% 12% 20% 19% 16%
Good 12% 4% 11% 23% 2% 26% 10% 13% 15% 16% 10% 11% 12%
OK 19% 10% 25% 22% 7% 18% 23% 17% 13% 16% 22% 22% 16%
Bad 16% 15% 20% 10% 13% 9% 18% 14% 15% 19% 14% 15% 17%
Terrible 35% 68% 29% 3% 75% 2% 34% 35% 39% 37% 33% 33% 39%
Totals 99%  100% 98%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (320)  (402)  (265)  (304)  (308)  (425) (292) (147) (161) (196) (377)  (253)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets February 19, 2019 — The Washington Post is a Fact Checker only for the Democrats. For the Republicans, and for your all time
favorite President, it is a Fake Fact Checker!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 16% 12% 13% 18% 30% 21% 7% 13% 24%
Good 10% 12% 12% 7% 7% 7% 12% 10% 11% 7% 9% 4%
OK 21% 14% 23% 19% 29% 26% 17% 10% 19% 18% 28% 30%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 17% 22% 14% 11% 11% 13% 16% 19% 15%
Terrible 38% 41% 34% 41% 30% 39% 41% 39% 37% 53% 32% 26%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (771) (474) (509) (204) (234) (339) (206) (733) (89) (94) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 14% 45% 1% 50% 15% 22% 20% 15% 21% 19% 17%
Good 10% 4% 9% 17% 4% 21% 7% 11% 15% 10% 7% 10% 9%
OK 21% 9% 28% 24% 7% 18% 26% 16% 13% 18% 23% 22% 17%
Bad 14% 14% 16% 10% 9% 10% 16% 13% 11% 16% 14% 12% 16%
Terrible 38% 71% 33% 3% 79% 2% 36% 38% 41% 40% 34% 36% 41%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (983) (320) (400) (263) (303) (307) (422) (293) (144) (161) (198) (373) (251)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5D. Trump Tweets February 19, 2019 — The failed Fast Train project in California, where the cost overruns are becoming world record setting, is
hundreds of times more expensive than the desperately needed Wall!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 24% 19% 12% 14% 24% 35% 25% 9% 12% 27%
Good 11% 11% 14% 9% 10% 14% 10% 9% 12% 5% 13% 10%
OK 19% 14% 21% 17% 27% 23% 17% 10% 18% 19% 25% 24%
Bad 15% 13% 11% 18% 24% 12% 13% 11% 14% 21% 14% 13%
Terrible 34% 35% 30% 37% 27% 37% 35% 35% 32% 47% 35% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (775) (480) (508) (206) (236) (340) (206) (735) (90) (96) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 17% 51% 2% 58% 17% 27% 24% 15% 26% 22% 21%
Good 11% 3% 11% 22% 3% 20% 11% 12% 15% 13% 6% 12% 12%
OK 19% 11% 26% 20% 7% 17% 24% 14% 14% 20% 22% 21% 14%
Bad 15% 19% 17% 5% 16% 4% 16% 15% 15% 19% 18% 12% 14%
Terrible 34% 64% 29% 2% 72% 1% 33% 33% 33% 33% 29% 33% 39%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (321)  (403)  (264)  (304)  (310)  (426) (292) (145) (161) (198) (375)  (254)
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5E. Trump Tweets February 19, 2019 — As | predicted, 16 states, led mostly by Open Border Democrats and the Radical Left, have filed a lawsuit
in, of course, the 9th Circuit! California, the state that has wasted billions of dollars on their out of control Fast Train, with no hope of completion,
seems in charge!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 20% 14% 14% 24% 32% 24% 7% 15% 28%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 9% 12% 11% 11% 12% 9% 10% 8%
OK 18% 12% 22% 15% 27% 25% 15% 8% 17% 18% 24% 25%
Bad 14% 13% 10% 18% 22% 12% 14% 11% 13% 18% 20% 14%
Terrible 35% 38% 32% 39% 27% 38% 37% 37% 35% 48% 31% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (773) (479) (507) (204) (235) (342) (205) (733) (90) (96) (67)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 18% 50% 1% 57% 17% 26% 25% 13% 26% 22% 21%
Good 11% 6% 10% 19% 5% 21% 10% 13% 12% 12% 10% 10% 12%
OK 18% 7% 25% 21% 6% 14% 24% 12% 1% 22% 17% 20% 15%
Bad 14% 17% 17% 8% 13% 6% 16% 12% 16% 16% 16% 14% 13%
Terrible 35% 67% 31% 3% 74% 1% 34% 37% 36% 36% 32% 34% 40%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (986)  (321)  (401)  (264)  (304)  (309)  (425) (291) (146) (162) (196) (373)  (255)
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5F. Trump Tweets February 19, 2019 — Had the opposition party (no, not the Media) won the election, the Stock Market would be down at least
10,000 points by now. We are heading up, up, up!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 18% 16% 11% 13% 19% 25% 20% 9% 8% 22%
Good 12% 14% 15% 10% 13% 12% 9% 18% 13% 4% 16% 11%
OK 23% 17% 25% 21% 32% 27% 22% 12% 22% 25% 30% 27%
Bad 15% 14% 11% 18% 17% 14% 17% 9% 14% 21% 14% 11%
Terrible 32% 35% 31% 34% 26% 35% 33% 36% 31% 41% 32% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (776) (483) (508) (208) (235) (341) (207) (737) (91) (96) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 3% 12% 43% 2% 45% 14% 20% 21% 13% 18% 18% 17%
Good 12% 4% 12% 24% 3% 25% 11% 15% 13% 10% 12% 15% 11%
OK 23% 11% 32% 24% 6% 24% 29% 17% 15% 27% 27% 22% 19%
Bad 15% 20% 16% 6% 17% 5% 15% 15% 14% 17% 12% 16% 14%
Terrible 32% 62% 28% 3% 71% 1% 30% 33% 37% 33% 31% 29% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (321) (405) (265) (303) (311) (426) (293) (147) (161) (199) (376) (255)
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5G. Trump Tweets February 19, 2019 — "....(The Witch Hunt) in time likely will become recognized as the greatest scandal in American political
history, marking the first occasion in which the U.S. government bureaucrats sought to overturn an election (presidential)!” Victor Davis Hanson
And got caught! @FoxNews

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 22% 17% 10% 13% 23% 30% 22% 8% 12% 22%
Good 10% 11% 13% 8% 10% 7% 10% 14% 12% 3% 10% 9%
OK 18% 12% 21% 16% 25% 26% 15% 7% 18% 15% 25% 22%
Bad 15% 12% 12% 18% 23% 16% 13% 9% 13% 21% 18% 19%
Terrible 37% 40% 33% 41% 31% 37% 39% 40% 36% 53% 35% 28%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (772) (480) (507) (2086) (235) (341) (205) (733) (91) (96) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 16% 47% 1% 55% 16% 23% 23% 13% 22% 21% 19%
Good 10% 3% 11% 19% 4% 18% 9% 1% 13% 13% 9% 9% 10%
OK 18% 10% 23% 22% 6% 17% 23% 14% 13% 20% 20% 20% 13%
Bad 15% 15% 19% 9% 12% 8% 16% 16% 11% 14% 14% 16% 15%
Terrible 37% 71% 31% 4% 77% 2% 36% 37% 40% 41% 34% 35% 41%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 98%

Unweighted N (987)  (323)  (401)  (263)  (304)  (307)  (426) (292) (146) (161) (196) (376)  (254)
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5H. Trump Tweets February 19, 2019 — Remember this, Andrew McCabe didn’t go to the bathroom without the approval of Leakin’ James Comey!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 18% 12% 12% 11% 14% 23% 17% 6% 1% 18%
Good 11% 12% 14% 8% 11% 10% 11% 14% 12% 6% 1% 16%
OK 19% 15% 22% 16% 25% 26% 15% 12% 18% 20% 27% 21%
Bad 16% 14% 12% 21% 20% 15% 17% 12% 16% 18% 16% 13%
Terrible 38% 42% 34% 42% 33% 37% 42% 39% 37% 50% 36% 32%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (771) (475) (510) (204) (235) (339) (207) (733) (89) (96) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 1% 12% 37% 1% 40% 13% 19% 18% 10% 20% 15% 14%
Good 11% 3% 11% 23% 2% 23% 10% 12% 11% 11% 9% 12% 12%
OK 19% 11% 24% 21% 7% 19% 24% 15% 15% 19% 20% 22% 14%
Bad 16% 11% 21% 14% 11% 15% 17% 16% 14% 17% 16% 16% 15%
Terrible 38% 73% 32% 5% 79% 4% 36% 38% 43% 43% 36% 34% 44%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (321) (402) (262) (303) (307) (422) (293) (146) (160) (198) (375) (252)
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51. Trump Tweets February 19, 2019 — Thank you Andrew - We all miss beautiful Meadow! https://t.co/a5PLSwpJyx
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 26% 23% 19% 17% 27% 36% 29% 10% 12% 26%
Good 14% 14% 16% 13% 15% 13% 15% 13% 15% 12% 8% 13%
OK 32% 28% 31% 33% 38% 38% 31% 22% 30% 31% 42% 39%
Bad 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 10% 9% 1% 10% 14% 11% 6%
Terrible 19% 17% 18% 20% 18% 22% 18% 18% 15% 33% 26% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (763) (476) (503) (205) (234) (338) (202) (730) (88) (95) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 3% 20% 58% 3% 63% 21% 29% 27% 20% 28% 25% 24%
Good 14% 9% 14% 20% 7% 22% 13% 14% 17% 17% 13% 14% 13%
OK 32% 34% 38% 19% 35% 13% 39% 29% 25% 32% 31% 33% 32%
Bad 10% 20% 8% 2% 20% 2% 7% 10% 18% 15% 8% 7% 14%
Terrible 19% 33% 19% 2% 35% 0% 20% 18% 13% 16% 19% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (979) (313)  (403) (263) (296) (308) (427) (290) (143) (159) (198) (370) (252)
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5J. Trump Tweets February 19, 2019 — Thank you JT! https://t.co/L1HDeXWazc
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 19% 18% 15% 14% 21% 22% 21% 7% 11% 19%
Good 18% 20% 21% 16% 13% 16% 19% 25% 20% 16% 12% 16%
OK 33% 28% 33% 33% 43% 36% 32% 22% 32% 32% 39% 36%
Bad 11% 12% 8% 14% 13% 12% 9% 12% 11% 11% 13% 7%
Terrible 19% 19% 19% 19% 15% 22% 20% 19% 15% 34% 25% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (763) (474) (505) (207) (235) (338) (199) (727) (90) (95) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 18% 4% 13% 45% 3% 46% 17% 19% 21% 11% 22% 21% 16%
Good 18% 8% 19% 30% 7% 34% 16% 22% 18% 22% 16% 18% 19%
OK 33% 33% 40% 21% 31% 18% 38% 29% 30% 35% 33% 32% 33%
Bad 11% 19% 11% 2% 22% 1% 10% 11% 16% 14% 7% 11% 13%
Terrible 19% 37% 16% 2% 37% 1% 19% 18% 15% 19% 21% 19% 18%
Totals 9%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (979)  (318)  (401)  (260)  (300)  (304)  (425) (290) (145) (159) (197) (373)  (250)
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5K. Trump Tweets February 19, 2019 — Amazing! https://t.co/uUNCL1hPAk
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 15% 13% 14% 11% 16% 14% 15% 7% 12% 16%
Good 15% 16% 18% 11% 17% 12% 13% 17% 16% 11% 9% 13%
OK 41% 39% 39% 42% 39% 48% 37% 39% 42% 33% 41% 40%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 16% 16% 10% 16% 15% 14% 17% 18% 1%
Terrible 16% 15% 15% 17% 13% 19% 17% 14% 13% 31% 20% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (757) (476) (494) (203) (235) (334) (198) (721) (89) (93) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 3% 10% 35% 2% 33% 12% 17% 17% 8% 18% 16% 1%
Good 15% 9% 14% 24% 7% 26% 13% 14% 18% 16% 12% 17% 12%
OK 41% 39% 48% 31% 40% 34% 42% 41% 42% 44% 41% 37% 44%
Bad 15% 19% 15% 8% 21% 7% 15% 14% 11% 17% 12% 13% 17%
Terrible 16% 30% 14% 2% 30% 1% 17% 15% 11% 15% 17% 17% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (970)  (315)  (396)  (259)  (296)  (302)  (420) (288) (145) (157) (196) (368)  (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets February 19, 2019 — 'The biggest abuse of power and corruption scandal in our history, and it’'s much worse than we thought.
Andrew McCabe (FBI) admitted to plotting a coup (government overthrow) when he was serving in the FBI, before he was fired for lying & leaking.
@seanhannity @FoxNews Treason!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 18% 12% 14% 21% 32% 23% 8% 10% 26%
Good 10% 10% 12% 9% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 5% 12% 9%
OK 20% 14% 23% 18% 28% 25% 17% 12% 19% 18% 29% 21%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 19% 22% 16% 15% 9% 14% 21% 18% 18%
Terrible 34% 38% 30% 38% 26% 34% 37% 37% 33% 49% 31% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (767) (476) (506) (204) (234) (339) (205) (731) (91) (93) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 2% 16% 48% 2% 55% 17% 23% 22% 15% 23% 20% 20%
Good 10% 3% 9% 21% 3% 17% 9% 9% 15% 12% 9% 11% 10%
OK 20% 10% 27% 21% 6% 19% 27% 18% 11% 21% 22% 22% 16%
Bad 15% 18% 19% 6% 16% 7% 15% 15% 13% 14% 15% 15% 17%
Terrible 34% 66% 28% 3% 73% 2% 32% 35% 39% 38% 31% 31% 39%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  102%

Unweighted N (982)  (318)  (403) (261)  (302)  (305)  (421) (290) (146) (161) (196) (373)  (252)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets February 19, 2019 — Today more than 50 countries around the world now recognize the rightful government of Venezuela. The
Venezuelan people have spoken and the world has heard their voice. They are turning the page on Socialism and Dictatorship; and there will be
NO GOING BACK!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 20% 16% 18% 24% 32% 25% 8% 20% 27%
Good 13% 15% 16% 11% 14% 14% 13% 14% 15% 13% 8% 11%
OK 36% 30% 36% 35% 42% 37% 35% 30% 35% 38% 39% 37%
Bad 12% 13% 8% 15% 13% 10% 12% 13% 12% 12% 14% 7%
Terrible 16% 16% 15% 18% 16% 21% 17% 11% 14% 29% 19% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (765) (473) (507) (208) (233) (337) (202) (731) (89) (94) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 22% 5% 18% 52% 3% 56% 20% 25% 26% 18% 25% 22% 24%
Good 13% 7% 13% 21% 6% 24% 12% 15% 16% 15% 14% 14% 10%
OK 36% 36% 43% 23% 35% 18% 39% 34% 32% 34% 38% 37% 34%
Bad 12% 22% 10% 2% 23% 1% 12% 11% 13% 15% 7% 10% 16%
Terrible 16% 29% 16% 2% 32% 0% 17% 14% 13% 18% 16% 16% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 9%  101%

Unweighted N (980)  (313)  (404)  (263)  (293)  (309)  (423) (288) (145) (160) (195) (373)  (252)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 34% 37% 25% 28% 27% 32% 36% 33% 18% 32% 32%
Inappropriate 55% 55% 48% 61% 51% 58% 56% 54% 53% 67% 53% 55%
Not sure 14% 11% 15% 14% 21% 15% 12% 10% 14% 15% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (781) (481) (514) (209) (235) (343) (208) (737) (95) (97) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 10% 26% 66% 7% 65% 27% 37% 31% 25% 35% 34% 26%
Inappropriate 55% 85% 51% 21% 90% 17% 57% 53% 58% 63% 51% 51% 59%
Not sure 14% 5% 23% 13% 3% 18% 16% 11% 11% 12% 14% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (325)  (405)  (265)  (306)  (310)  (429) (295) (146) (162) (198) (380)  (255)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 42% 28% 32% 33% 35% 40% 38% 23% 28% 39%
No 52% 51% 45% 58% 50% 50% 54% 51% 49% 63% 58% 51%
Not sure 13% 10% 13% 13% 18% 16% 11% 9% 13% 14% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (776) (482) (511) (211) (235) (341) (206) (735) (94) (97) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 14% 29% 72% 11% 75% 30% 42% 38% 31% 41% 36% 32%
No 52% 77% 51% 20% 84% 13% 56% 46% 52% 58% 46% 49% 56%
Not sure 13% 9% 20% 7% 6% 12% 15% 12% 10% 11% 13% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (325)  (405) (263)  (305)  (310)  (425) (296) (147) (163) (199) (378)  (253)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 19 - 21, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.419 to 2.768,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.314.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

49 questions not reported.

You

22



